
Overall Field

Round 1 OVERALL - Round 1 - Best Gross + Best Net Round 2 Rd 2 - 1 Best Gross + 1 Best Net Ball

Pos.Pos. TeamTeam Round 1Round 1 Round 2Round 2 TotalTotal

1 The Club at ArrowCreek (Duckering)The Club at ArrowCreek (Duckering) 136 126 262

2 The Golf Club at Lansdowne (Trianna)The Golf Club at Lansdowne (Trianna) 134 129 263

T3 Pine Canyon / Talking Rock (Sanders)Pine Canyon / Talking Rock (Sanders) 131 133 264

T3 Red Ledges (Butts)Red Ledges (Butts) 137 127 264

T3 Pronghorn (Grow)Pronghorn (Grow) 135 129 264

T6 Seminole Legacy (Hardy)Seminole Legacy (Hardy) 135 130 265

T6 Terravita Golf Club (Kloppenburg)Terravita Golf Club (Kloppenburg) 131 134 265

8 Alpine Country Club (Mauer)Alpine Country Club (Mauer) 138 128 266

9 Southern Trace Country Club (Alford)Southern Trace Country Club (Alford) 135 132 267

10 The Peninsula Golf & CC (Williams)The Peninsula Golf & CC (Williams) 137 131 268

11 Marin Country Club (O'Neill)Marin Country Club (O'Neill) 136 133 269

12 Silver Creek Valley C.C. (Cook)Silver Creek Valley C.C. (Cook) 136 134 270
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T13 Pine Canyon (Pavao)Pine Canyon (Pavao) 133 139 272

T13 The Powder Horn (Hotchkiss)The Powder Horn (Hotchkiss) 136 136 272

15 Colonial Country Club (Conway)Colonial Country Club (Conway) 138 136 274

T16 Seaview (McGann)Seaview (McGann) 137 138 275

T16 Hammock Beach (Sargent)Hammock Beach (Sargent) 138 137 275

T16 Pinetop Country Club (Lanzen)Pinetop Country Club (Lanzen) 139 136 275

T16 NorthRiver Yacht Club (Zimmerman)NorthRiver Yacht Club (Zimmerman) 139 136 275

T20 Bayside Resort Golf Club (Rashley)Bayside Resort Golf Club (Rashley) 138 139 277

T20 The Club at ArrowCreek (Garrity)The Club at ArrowCreek (Garrity) 139 138 277

T22 Phoenix Country Club (Griffin)Phoenix Country Club (Griffin) 139 140 279

T22 The Golf Club at Lansdowne (Baker)The Golf Club at Lansdowne (Baker) 136 143 279

T24 El Macero CC (Garrison)El Macero CC (Garrison) 142 138 280

T24 Troon St James (Weisse)Troon St James (Weisse) 142 138 280

T26 The Club at Castlewood (Vest)The Club at Castlewood (Vest) 143 138 281

T26 Troon North Golf Club (Vesper)Troon North Golf Club (Vesper) 140 141 281

28 World Golf Village (Etherton)World Golf Village (Etherton) 140 142 282

T29 Tiburon Golf Club (Dedonato)Tiburon Golf Club (Dedonato) 148 135 283

T29 Contra Costa Country Club (Ott)Contra Costa Country Club (Ott) 142 141 283

T31 Fairwood G&CC (Smith)Fairwood G&CC (Smith) 146 138 284

T31 Fiddler's Creek (Gradomski)Fiddler's Creek (Gradomski) 142 142 284

T31 The Powder Horn (Bietz)The Powder Horn (Bietz) 147 137 284

34 Alpine Country Club (Padilla)Alpine Country Club (Padilla) 143 142 285

T35 Wickenburg Ranch Golf & Social Club (Bachman)Wickenburg Ranch Golf & Social Club (Bachman) 141 145 286

T35 Naperville Country Club (McMillan)Naperville Country Club (McMillan) 148 138 286

T35 Troon Team (Ryan)Troon Team (Ryan) 145 141 286
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38 Tiburon Golf Club (Nigro)Tiburon Golf Club (Nigro) 151 136 287

T39 Raritan Valley Country Club (Boucher)Raritan Valley Country Club (Boucher) 143 145 288

T39 Eau Claire Golf & Country Club (Cardin)Eau Claire Golf & Country Club (Cardin) 145 143 288

T41 Comanche Trace (White)Comanche Trace (White) 149 141 290

T41 Eagle Landing Golf Club (Altizer)Eagle Landing Golf Club (Altizer) 148 142 290

T41 The Virginian (Backmore)The Virginian (Backmore) 144 146 290

T44 Parkland Golf & Country Club (Harris)Parkland Golf & Country Club (Harris) 147 144 291

T44 Troon North (Thorne)Troon North (Thorne) 147 144 291

T44 Pronghorn Club (Schaub)Pronghorn Club (Schaub) 145 146 291

T47 Cimarron Hills Golf & CC (Lemke)Cimarron Hills Golf & CC (Lemke) 145 147 292

T47 Eau Claire Golf & Country Club (Zorn)Eau Claire Golf & Country Club (Zorn) 150 142 292

T47 Blackstone Country Club (Schultz)Blackstone Country Club (Schultz) 149 143 292

T50 Springdale Golf Club (Pagliari)Springdale Golf Club (Pagliari) 144 151 295

T50 Troon St. James (Flinchbaugh)Troon St. James (Flinchbaugh) 149 146 295

T50 Bayside Resort Golf Club (Mason)Bayside Resort Golf Club (Mason) 150 145 295

T53 Eagle Landing Golf Club (Heintzman)Eagle Landing Golf Club (Heintzman) 153 143 296

T53 Rio Mar (Roseth)Rio Mar (Roseth) 150 146 296

T53 Terravita Golf Club (Riffle)Terravita Golf Club (Riffle) 149 147 296

T53 Raritan Valley Country Club (Cart)Raritan Valley Country Club (Cart) 154 142 296

57 Yorba Linda Country Club (Kliner)Yorba Linda Country Club (Kliner) 149 149 298

58 Phoenix Country Club (Budzius)Phoenix Country Club (Budzius) 150 149 299

59 Talking Rock (Severson)Talking Rock (Severson) 151 149 300

60 Ak-Chin Southern Dunes Golf Club (Wilson)Ak-Chin Southern Dunes Golf Club (Wilson) 156 147 303

61 Silver Creek Valley C.C. (Wyrybkowski)Silver Creek Valley C.C. (Wyrybkowski) 157 147 304

62 Lomas Santa Fe Country Club (Axe)Lomas Santa Fe Country Club (Axe) 148 159 307
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Overall Ladies Division

Round 1 Round 1 - Best Gross + Best Net Ball - Ladies Division

Round 2 Rd 2 - 1 Best Gross + 1 Best Net Ball - Ladies Division

Pos.Pos. TeamTeam Round 1Round 1 Round 2Round 2 TotalTotal

1 The Club at ArrowCreek (Duckering)The Club at ArrowCreek (Duckering) 136 126 262

2 The Golf Club at Lansdowne (Trianna)The Golf Club at Lansdowne (Trianna) 134 129 263

3 El Macero CC (Garrison)El Macero CC (Garrison) 142 138 280

4 Alpine Country Club (Padilla)Alpine Country Club (Padilla) 143 142 285

5 Troon North (Thorne)Troon North (Thorne) 147 144 291

T6 Eau Claire Golf & Country Club (Zorn)Eau Claire Golf & Country Club (Zorn) 150 142 292

T6 Blackstone Country Club (Schultz)Blackstone Country Club (Schultz) 149 143 292

8 Springdale Golf Club (Pagliari)Springdale Golf Club (Pagliari) 144 151 295

9 Lomas Santa Fe Country Club (Axe)Lomas Santa Fe Country Club (Axe) 148 159 307

TotalTotal
To ParTo Par

-26

-25

-8

-3

+3

+4

+4

+7

+19

2023 Troon Cup2023 Troon Cup
Round 2 - Thurs., Oct. 5 LeaderboardRound 2 - Thurs., Oct. 5 Leaderboard

https://static.golfgenius.com/v2tournaments/9947110821786041036?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=4
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9952710603334237111
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9952710603300682675
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9952710603334237114
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9952710603300682676
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9952710603300682674
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9952710603300682678
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9952710603300682677
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9952710603334237112
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9952710603334237113


Individual Low Pro - Low Pro Division

Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer R1R1 R2R2
TotalTotal
GrossGross

1 Jerrel GrowJerrel Grow 69 64 133

2 Johnlen TriannaJohnlen Trianna 71 67 138

3 Sean DuckeringSean Duckering 70 68 138

4 Jason SandersJason Sanders 68 72 140

5 Neil MaurerNeil Maurer 73 68 141

6 Cameron AlfordCameron Alford 69 72 141

7 Matt KloppenburgMatt Kloppenburg 72 71 143

8 Jaxon HardyJaxon Hardy 74 70 144

9 Ryan LanzenRyan Lanzen 72 72 144

10 Ty ZimmermanTy Zimmerman 71 73 144

11 Jesse WilliamsJesse Williams 71 73 144

12 Derek ButtsDerek Butts 77 69 146

13 Avery CookAvery Cook 73 73 146

14 Paul GriffinPaul Griffin 73 73 146

15 Brock PadillaBrock Padilla 75 72 147

16 Brian RashleyBrian Rashley 72 75 147

17 Terrence O'NeillTerrence O'Neill 73 75 148

18 Sam SmithSam Smith 74 75 149

19 Kevin DeDonatoKevin DeDonato 77 72 149

20 Tom PavaoTom Pavao 76 74 150

21 Brad BachmanBrad Bachman 75 75 150
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23 Seaview (McGann)Seaview (McGann) 138

24 Fairwood G&CC (Smith)Fairwood G&CC (Smith) 138

25 Naperville Country Club (McMillan)Naperville Country Club (McMillan) 138

26 El Macero CC (Garrison)El Macero CC (Garrison) 138

27 The Club at ArrowCreek (Garrity)The Club at ArrowCreek (Garrity) 138

28 Pine Canyon (Pavao)Pine Canyon (Pavao) 139

29 Bayside Resort Golf Club (Rashley)Bayside Resort Golf Club (Rashley) 139

30 Phoenix Country Club (Griffin)Phoenix Country Club (Griffin) 140

31 Comanche Trace (White)Comanche Trace (White) 141

32 Contra Costa Country Club (Ott)Contra Costa Country Club (Ott) 141

33 Troon Team (Ryan)Troon Team (Ryan) 141

34 Troon North Golf Club (Vesper)Troon North Golf Club (Vesper) 141

35 Alpine Country Club (Padilla)Alpine Country Club (Padilla) 142

36 Eagle Landing Golf Club (Altizer)Eagle Landing Golf Club (Altizer) 142

37 Eau Claire Golf & Country Club (Zorn)Eau Claire Golf & Country Club (Zorn) 142

38 Raritan Valley Country Club (Cart)Raritan Valley Country Club (Cart) 142

39 World Golf Village (Etherton)World Golf Village (Etherton) 142

40 Fiddler's Creek (Gradomski)Fiddler's Creek (Gradomski) 142

41 Eau Claire Golf & Country Club (Cardin)Eau Claire Golf & Country Club (Cardin) 143

42 Blackstone Country Club (Schultz)Blackstone Country Club (Schultz) 143

43 Eagle Landing Golf Club (Heintzman)Eagle Landing Golf Club (Heintzman) 143

44 The Golf Club at Lansdowne (Baker)The Golf Club at Lansdowne (Baker) 143

45 Troon North (Thorne)Troon North (Thorne) 144

46 Parkland Golf & Country Club (Harris)Parkland Golf & Country Club (Harris) 144

47 Bayside Resort Golf Club (Mason)Bayside Resort Golf Club (Mason) 145
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48 Raritan Valley Country Club (Boucher)Raritan Valley Country Club (Boucher) 145

49 Wickenburg Ranch Golf & Social Club (Bachman)Wickenburg Ranch Golf & Social Club (Bachman) 145

50 Rio Mar (Roseth)Rio Mar (Roseth) 146

51 Pronghorn Club (Schaub)Pronghorn Club (Schaub) 146

52 The Virginian (Backmore)The Virginian (Backmore) 146

53 Troon St. James (Flinchbaugh)Troon St. James (Flinchbaugh) 146

54 Terravita Golf Club (Riffle)Terravita Golf Club (Riffle) 147

55 Ak-Chin Southern Dunes Golf Club (Wilson)Ak-Chin Southern Dunes Golf Club (Wilson) 147

56 Silver Creek Valley C.C. (Wyrybkowski)Silver Creek Valley C.C. (Wyrybkowski) 147

57 Cimarron Hills Golf & CC (Lemke)Cimarron Hills Golf & CC (Lemke) 147

58 Talking Rock (Severson)Talking Rock (Severson) 149

59 Yorba Linda Country Club (Kliner)Yorba Linda Country Club (Kliner) 149

60 Phoenix Country Club (Budzius)Phoenix Country Club (Budzius) 149

61 Springdale Golf Club (Pagliari)Springdale Golf Club (Pagliari) 151

62 Lomas Santa Fe Country Club (Axe)Lomas Santa Fe Country Club (Axe) 159

NC Hammock Beach (Hauer)Hammock Beach (Hauer) NC
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